Individual

I have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities an...
Strongly Disagres Il

Strongly Disagree lll
Disagre= 1l

| have the resources | need to be most effective in my role

| have the training | need to be successful in my role

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Disagrec I Disagree HIN Disagree]
Agrec I Agree I Agrec I Agree I
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 20% 4% 60%  BO% 0% 20%  40% 60%  BO%
Answered: 82 No answer: 0 Answered: 82 No answer: 0

I'have the authority | need to do my job effectively
Strongly Disagre= IR

Strongly Disagre= ll
Disagre= I Disagre= NN

Agres —

Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
0 20% 40% 0%
Answered: 82 No answer: 0 Answered: 82° No answer: 0
I am allowed to make mistakes and to learn from them
Strongly Disagree ll Strongly Disagree |
Disagre= I Disagre=l
Agre:

Agrec I
Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40%

Answered: 32 No answer: 0

0% 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

I'understand CIT's Cultural Traits I demonstrate CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree | Strongly Disagree
Disagreel Disagree

Agre I Agree I

Strongly Agree Strongly Agree

0% 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0 Answered: 82 No answer: 0

Team

My team operates professionally
Strongly Disagres il
Disagre=

In my team, we work well with our colleagues
Strongly Disagree ll

Disagreelll

Agre< I
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
0% 20% 0% 60%

Answered: 82 No answer: Answered: 82 No answer: 0

| have the authority to take action to meet our customers.

Agres Tt |

0% 0% 2% 4% 80%

I work with others to achieve things | cannot achieve on ...

0% 0% 40%  60%

Agres RN |

0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0 Answered: 82 No answer: 0

| seek opportunities to continuously improve and grow m...

Strongly Disagres | Strongly Disagree Il

Disagrec I

Disagrec @

Hgree I = ————
Strongly Agree | Strongly Agree
0% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%
Answered: 82 No answer: 0 Answered: 82 No answer: 0
| actively seek feedback about my performance at work
Strongly Disagree

Disagrec I

My job makes good use of my skills and abilities
Strongly Disagree I
Disagrec I

Lo EEE T ————

Strongly Agree

sgre- E———

Strongly Lgree
0% 0% 20% 40% B0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 82 No answer: 0 Answered: 82 No answer: 0
I have the opportunity for personal development at CIT | am treated fairly and with respect while | am at work
Strongly Disagree lll Strongly Disagree Il
Disagree I Disagrec N
hgro: I—— Agre I
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
80 0% 20% 40% 60% BO0% 0% 20% 40% B0%
Answered: 82 No answer: 0 Answered: 82 No answer: 0
My team takes time to celebrate our successes My team always tries to improve its performance
Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagree |
Disagree I Disagree NI
Agres I T Agres S|
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0 Answered: 82 No answer: 0

| feel | have the necessary skills to provide good custome...

0% 20% 40% 60% B0%

| am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing thin...

Page 1 of 775



There is open and honest two-way communication on m...
Strongly Dizagree Bl
Disagree NN
Agre= I

Strongly Agree IR
0% 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 82 No answer:

In my team, we manage change effectively
Strongly Disagres Il
Disagres I
Agrec N

Strongly Agrec NN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0
Manager

| feel valued and respected by my Manager
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagree TN
Agree N

Strengly Agree I
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 81 Noanswer: 0

I am able to communicate freely up the line, even when | ...
Strongly Disagree I
Disagree I
Agres )

Strongly Agres SRR
0% 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 81 No answer: 0

I receive regular communication from my manager about...
Strongly Disagres ll
Disagre= I
Agre: I

Strengly Agree N
0% 20% 407 B0%

Answered: 81 No answer:

Organisation

In my team, we are highly effective in anticipating and m...
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagree I
Agres I

Strongly Agrec NN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

My team demonstrates CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree |
Diszgreell
Agrec I
Strongly Agree N

0% 20% 40% €0
Answered: 82 No answer: 0

=

My manager listens to and acts on my ideas
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagre= TN
Agres I

Strongly Agree MR |
L1 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 81 No answer: 0

=
ol

My manager encourages collaboration on my team
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagree T
Agres T

Strongly Agrec IR
0% 20% 40% 80%

Answered: 81 No answer: 0

My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural T...
Strongly Disagree il
Disagre= TN |
Agres TN
Strongly Agree IR

0% 0% 2% 0% 40% 50%
Answered: 81 No answer: 0

My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and s...
Strongly Disagree
Disagrec N
Agree I

Strengly Agree IS
0% 20% 40% 80%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

Poor performance is dealt with effectively in my team
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagree N |
Agrec I

Strongly Agree B
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answered: 82 No answer: 0

My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about h...
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagre= TN
Agrec I

Strengly Agrec TN
0% 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 81 No answer: 0

My manager holds team members accountable for achie...
Strongly Disagree ]
Disagre= TN
Agree I

Strongly Agree IR
0% 20% 40% 0%

Answered: 81 No answer: 0

My manager models CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagre= TN
Agrec I
Strongly Agree NN

0% 20% 40% B0%
Answered: 81 No answer: 0

People are recognised when they go above and beyond f...

Strongly Disagree Il

Disagres I
Agrec
Strongly Agrec TN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

My manager helps me understand my strengths and are...
Strongly Disagree lll
Disagrec I
Agrec IS

Stmnglyﬁgree_l
D% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 81 No answer: 0

o

My manager’s actions are consistent with their words—t...
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagrec NN
Agres

Strongly Agree TN
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 81 No answer: 0

Page 2 of 775



CIT is a very professional organisation
Strongly Oiszgrez Tl
Disagre= IN
R — |

Sirongly Agre= B8
D% 20% 40% 0% 80%
Answered: 81 No snawer: 0

ars and allow me to ively m...

Strongly Diszgre: TN
Disagre= I
Fgres i ———

Sirongly Agre= S
D% 20% 40% €0%
Anowered: 81 No anewer: ¢

1 have a good ing of CIT's ic Compass
Strongly Diszgrez |
Disagre=Hll
Agiec EEGE T S Y
Sirongly Agre= SN

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Anawecad: 81 No anewer: 0

| believe that CIT would take appropriate action if | was b...
Strongly Diszores I
Disagre= NN
Igrec R

Srongly Agres ENEN
D% 10% 20% W% 40% 50%
Anawered: 80' No anewer: {

| believe Health and Safety is taken seriously at CIT
Strongly Diszgrez B

Disagre=T0
Lgroe R
Sirongly Agre= NN
0% 20% % £0%

Anaweced: 80 No anawer: 0

Leadership

The seni ip team have i avision ...
Strorgly Diszores TN
Disagre= IR
Fgres e 3|

Sirongly Agre= BN
0% 20% 40% €0% 80%
Anewered: 20 Neo snawer: 0

| feel proud to tell people where | work
Strorgly Diszgres IR
Disagre= Il
ey ]

Strongly Agre= S
0% 20% 40% €0% 80%
Anawered: 81 No anawer: 0

Itis easy to collaborate with other teams within CIT
Strorgly Oiszgre: 1l
[BEETIERY: o =)
Agres D T ———

Srongly Agres NN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% §0%
Anawered: 81 No anewer:

1 would recommend this company to family or friends as ..

B 437% Detractors 233% Pagsive W 17%

There is a clear communication process when change in .
Strongly Diszores T
Margre G T e R
Agres T p———|

Suongly Agiee TN
0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Arawered: 81 No anawer:

1 understand the need for the changes and ions out. 1 ‘how my role to CIT's Strategic C_.
Strongly Disagrez 1 Strongly Disagre=
Dizagre= Disagre=T
Agicc T e Y Fgrec TR e ————
Surongly Agre= I Strongly Agres I

D% 20% 40% €0% 80%
Anawered: 81 No anawer: 0

| fee! confident to challenge the way things are done at CIT
Strongly Diszgre: I
D sagre- M
Gy — ]
Srongly Agres B |
D% 0% 20% 30% 4D% 50%
Anawered: B0 No anzwer: 0

The senior ip team h icated a vision ...
Strorgty Diszgres T
Disagre= N
e e e
Strongly Agie: NN
0% % 40% 60%

Anawered: 80 No anawer: 0

0% 20% 40% 60% E0%
Arawered: 21 Noznswer: 0

CIT motivates me to go above and beyond in my role
Strongty Disagre: .
Disagre= N
rgres T

Strongly Aqree SN
D% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anowered: 81 No anawer: 0

In times of change, we help each other understand and a...

Strorgly Disaarez Tl
Disagre= I
Pgrec F———
Sarongly Agree S
D% 0% 40% 0% BO%
Answered: 81 No snswer: 0

My team’s objectives are aligned with CITs ic Com...
Strongty Diszares
Disagre=Hl
Fgrec T e O

Strangly Agres -
0% 0% 40% 60% B0%
Anawered: 80 No answer: 1

| think CIT respects individual cultures / 1 wihy diversity and inclusion are important fo...
Strorgly Oiszarez W Strongly Diszarez
Disagre= TN Disagre=
Agres e Agree
Strongly Agre: N Strongly Agres I
0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 20% % B0%

Anawerod: B0 No snswer: 0

In gmes of change, senior managers provide sufficientinf_.
Strongly Diszgre: T—
Dizagre: I
Pgice S — — R
Srongly Agree T
D% 20% 40% 0%
Anawered: 80 No anewer: 0

Anawered: 80 No answer: 0

Jcan ask any ion and get ..
Strongiy Diszgre: TN
Disagre= N
Agre I e |
Srongly Agre= N

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anowered: 80 No anawer: 0

Page 3 of 775



CIT Executives model CITs Cultural Traits

Senior leaders are visible at CIT

Strongly Disagre= lll

Strongly Disagree NN

Diszgree I

Disagree I

Agres It

Strongly Agree TN

Agres
Strongly Agree I

0%

Answered: 80 Noanswer: 0

40% 50

0% 20% 30%

0%

Answered: 80 Noanswer:

Free Text Questions

Do you have any other comments or questions? (Maximu...

If you could change one thing about CIT, what would it be...

What keeps you working at CIT? (Maximum 100 words)

Demographics

Department

i

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0

3%
%
5%
20%
15%
10%

Ex
i‘mmmmmmnxuxnxmnxnxmsﬁ‘f

Gt it
Qe oy

oy & oty
mgmﬁm.

g Pua o
Hogy Aigy

e Witiog,

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

Tenure

Gender

Campus

Male I

ey ————— ——~

Reid - ——;

Bruce I

Fyshwick

G
m_ 3¢
mm
L

Under 25 ME—
25-34 I
3544 EEE—
455 e o e iRl
ey ]
0% 10%

Gungahlin 1
Tuggeranong B

% 0% 30% 40 5ir

10

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

80% 100

40%

20
Answered: 82 No answer: 0

Other
0%

%

20%
Answered: 82 No answer: 0

65 or over

20% 40% 60% )

0%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

Page 4 of 775



Staff Category Employment Status
Casual ®

Geners! | Full-time Permanent M

Full-time Temporany, T

Teacher [ Part-time Permanent Sl
Part-time Temporary |
0% 20% % 60%  BD% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answered: 82 No answer: [ Answered: 82 No answer: 0

Page 5 of 775



Individual

I have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities an...
Strongly Disagres
Disagre= I
Agree I

Strongly Agree
0% 2% 40% B0% B0%

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

I'have the authority | need to do my job effectively
Strangly Disagres
Disagree I
Agres ]

Strongly Agree
0% 2% 4% 60%  B0%

Answered: 23 No answer:

I'am allowed to make mistakes and to learn from them
Strongly Disagres
Disagree I
Agre= I

Strongly Agree 20
0% 20%  40% s0% B0%

Answered: 23 Noanswer:

Iunderstand CIT's Cultural Traits

Strongly Disagree

Disagreell
Agree I
Strongly Agree = :
% 20% 40% 0%

Answered: 29 No answer:
Team

My team operates professionally
Strongly Disagres
Disagree IS
Agres N
Strongly Agree I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 23 No answer:

I have the resources | need to be most effective in my role
Strongly Disagree ll
Diszgree N
Agres T

Strongly Agree
0% 0% 40% 0%

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

I'have the authority to take action to meet our customers...
Strongly Disagree
Disagree T
Agree ]
Strongly Agree
0% A% 40%  60% BO%

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

I work with others to achieve things | cannot achieve on ...

Strongly Disagres

Disagree
Agree I
Strongly Agree
KA 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

I demonstrate CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagres
Disagre= Tl
Agrec N
Strongly Agree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 29 No answer: 0

In my team, we work well with our colleagues
Strongly Disagres
Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% 60% B0%

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

I have the training | need to be successful in my role
Strongly Disagres
Disagree I
Agree |
Strongly Agree
% 20% 40% 0%

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

| seek opportunities to continuously improve and grow m...

Strongly Disagres

Disagree
Agres I
Strongly Agree 5 i
% 20% 40% B0

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

| actively seek feedback about my performance at work
Strongly Disagree
Disagrec T
Agree TN
Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% 60% B0%

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

I have the opportunity for personal development at CIT
Strongly Disagree il
Disagres Tl
Agree I
Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% 60% B80%

Answered: 29 No answer: 0

My team takes time to celebrate our successes
Strongly Disagree
Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% 60% B0%

Answered: 23 No answer:

9. Department = All v | 13. Staff Category = All

| feel I have the necessary skills to provide good custome...
Strongly Disagree
Dizzgres
Agree

Strongly Agree
0% 0% 40% B0%

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

I am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing thin...
Strongly Disagree il
Disagree TN
Agree

Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40%  60%  B0%

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

My job makes good use of my skills and abilities
Strongly Disagree
Disagree N
Agree I
Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% 60% B0%

Answered: 23 No answer: 0

| am treated fairly and with respect while | am at work
Strongly Disagree
Disagree TN
Agrec I
Strengly Agree §
0% 20% 40% 60% B0%

Answered: 28 Noanswer: 0

My team always tries to improve its performance
Strongly Disagree
Disagree I
ey ——————
Strongly Agree
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 28 No answer:

Page 6 of 775



There is open and honest two-way communication on m...
Strongly Disagres
Disagree I
Agre= I

Stmrbg]yAgreB_
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 28 No answer:

In my team, we manage change effectively
Strongly Disagres
Disagre: I
Agree I
Strongly Agree I
0% 20% 40% B0%
Answered: 27 No answer:

Manager

| feel valued and respected by my Manager

Strongly Disagres
Disagree I
Agre I
Strongly Agree IR
0% 20% 0% %

Answered: 27 No answer:

I am able to communicate freely up the line, even when | ...
Strongly Disagrese

Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agres IR
0% 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 27 No answer:

| receive regular communication from my manager about...
Strongly Disagres

Disagrec
Agre= I
Strongly Agree BN
0% 20% 40% 60% B0%

Answered: 27 No answer: 0

Organisation

In my team, we are highly effective in anticipating and m...
Strongly Disagree
Disagres I
Agres
Strongly Agree INNNEN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 28 Noanswer: 0

My team demonstrates CITs Cultural Traits

Strongly Disagrese
Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree IR
0% 20% 40% %

Answered: 27 No answer: 0

My manager listens to and acts on my ideas

Strongly Disagres
Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree TR
0% 20% 40% 8%

Answered: 27 No answer: 0

My manager encourages collaboration on my team

Strongly Disagree

Disagree TN
Agree ]
Strongly Agree BN
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answered: 27 No answer: 0

My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural T...
Strongly Disagrese

Disagrec N
Agree I
Strongly Agree TR
0% 20% 0% 0%

Answered: 27 No answer: 0

My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and s...
Strengly Disagree
Disagrec T
Agree I
Strongly Agree TN
0%  20% 40% 60% 0%
Answered: 27 No answer: 0

Poor performance is dealt with effectively in my team
Strongly Diszgree N
Disagree I
Agree NN
Strongly Agree TN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 27 No answer: 0

My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about h...
Strengly Disagree
Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree Il
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answered: 27 No answer: 0

My manager holds team members accountable for achie...
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagres
Agrec I
Strongly Agree IR
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 27 Noanswer: 0

My manager models CITs Cultural Traits

Strongly Disagree
Disagrec NN
Agree I
Strongly Agrec TRNNNN
0% 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 27 No answer: 0

People are recognised when they go above and beyond f...

Strengly Disagree
Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree 8l
0% 20% 40% 60% B0%
Answered: 27 No answer:

My manager helps me understand my strengths and are...
Strengly Disagree
Dizagres e |
Agres
Strongly Agree TR
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 27 No answer:

My manager’s actions are consistent with their words—t...
Strongly Disagree
Disagree NN
Agree I
Strongly Agree T
0% 20%  40%  60% %
Answered: 27 No answer:

Page 7 of 775



CIT is a very professional organisation
Strongly Oiszores W
Disagre= I
R e |
Strongly Agre= SN
0% 20% 40% €0%
Answered: 27 No snewer 0

ars and allow me ively m...

Strongly Diszgre: I
Disagre= M
e S —

Sirongly Agiee SIS
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anawered: 27 No anewer:

1 have a good understanding of CIT's Strategic Compass
Strongly Diszgres
Disagre= I
Agrec T e S|

Sirongly Agres
0% 20% 40% €0%
Anawecad: 27 No anewer: 0

| befieve that CIT would take appropriate action if | was b...
Strongly Diszores I
Disagre= NN
PR e ———]

Srongly Agres BB
D% 20% 40% €0%

Anawered: 27 No answer: 0

| befieve Health and Safety is taken seriously at CIT
Strongly Diszgrez Il
Disagre=T
e = = —— ]

Sirongly Agre= TN
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Anaweced: 27 No anawer: 0

Leadership
The seni ip team have i avision ...
Strorgly Diszorez @
Dsagre= EI
PR = — === £
Srongly Agree TN

% 20% 40% €0%
Anawered: 26 No anawer: 0

| feel proud to tell people where | work
Strorgly Diszgree
Disagre= Tl
Fgree

Strongly Agre= N
D% 0% 40% €0% 80%
Answered: 27 No anawer: 0

Itis easy to collaborate with other teams within CIT
Strongly Oiszgres
Disagre= I
Agree T ———y

Srrongly Agies BN
0% 20% 40% €0%
Anawered: 27 No anewer:

1 would recommend this company to family or friends as ..

B 527 Detractors 26% Pagaive NN 22%

There is a clear communication process when change in .
Strongly Diszares TN
Disagre= I
Agree S ——

Sirongly Agree TN
0% 10% 20% % 40% 50%
Anawered: 27 Neo znawer: 0

1 understand the need for the changes and ions out... I ‘how my role to CIT's Strategic C_.
Stronaiy Diszarez Strongly Disagres
Disagre= N Disagree TN
Agice (I R Fgrec R r——
Syongly Agre= BN Srongly Agree N
D% 20% 40% 0% 0% 0% 20% % €0%

Arawered: 27 No anawer:

| feel confident to challenge the way things are done at CIT
Strongly Diszgrez
Disagre= I
=]

Sirongly Agres
D% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Anawered: 27 No anzwer: 0

The senior leadership team have communicated a vision ...
Strorgty Diszarez W
Disagre= TN
Fgree B S

Strongly Agree NS
0% 20% 40% 60%
Anawered: 26 N anewer, 0

Anawered: 27 No znswer: 0

CIT motivates me to go above and beyond in my role
Strongiy Diszgres

Disagre= HN
Pgres T |
Strongly Agre= S
0% 20% 40% €0%

Anoweced: 27 No anawer: 0

In times of change, we help each other understand and a...

Strongly Diszarez W
Disagre= I
Agrec VI — |
Srongly Agree SN
0% 20% 40% €0%

Answered: 27 No znswer: 0

My team’s objectives are aligned with CITs ic Com....

Strongty Diszares
Disagre= I
Fgres TN —

Strongly Agre= Sl
0% 0% 40% 60% B0%
Anawered: 27 No znawer:

| think CIT respects individual cultures / 1 wihy diversity and inclusion are important fo...
Strorgly Diszares Strongly Diszgrez
Disagre= TN Disagre=
e ——— .~ Lgrec ey
Strongly Agre= I Srongly Agrec I
D% 20% 40% €0% 80% D% W% A% BO%

Anawered: 27 No snswer: 0

In times of change, senior managers provide sufficientinf_.
Strongly Disagres TN
Qe ey ]
LI — e ]

Sirongly Agres SR
0% 10% 20% 0% 4% 50%
Anawered: 26 No anawer: 0

Anawered: 27 No answer: 0

| can ask ion and get ...
Strorgly Disagrez @
eSSy : - —  — - :.§
Agrec I
Sirongly Agre= 1
D% 20% 40% £€0%
Anawered: 26 No anewer:

Page 8 of 775



CIT Executives model CITs Cultural Traits

Senior leaders are visible at CIT
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Male I
Famale

Age
Other
20% 405 60%

0%
Answered: 22 No answer: 0

1

60% B0%
Employment Status
Casual I
Full-time Permanent I
Full-time Temporary HEEN

Fart-time Permanent
Part-time Temporary
0% 20%

Answered: 29 No answer: 0

0% 80%

0%
Answered: 29 No answer: 0

>20 years =
A |
Answered: 23 No answer:

B0%
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Individual

I have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities an...

Strongly Disagree |

Disagre= Tl
Agrec I
Strongly Agres |
(174 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 83 Noanswer: 0

I'have the authority | need to do my job effectively

Strongly Disagres Il

Disagrec I
Agre= I
Strangly Agree 3
A 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 83 No answer: 0

I am allowed to make mistakes and to learn from them
Strongly Disagree Bl
Disagrec
Agree I
Strongly Agree |
0% A% 4% 60% BO%

Answered: 83 No answer: 0

I'understand CIT's Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree |
Diszgre= TN
Agree I
Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% B0%
Answered: 82 No answer: 0

Team

My team operates professionally
Strongly Disagree
Disagree I
Agre= I

Strongly Agree $
0% 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 80 Noanswer: 0

I have the resources | need to be most effective in my role
Strongly Disagree I
Disagre I
Agree I
Strongly Agree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 83 No answer: 0

I have the authority to take action to meet our customers...
Strongly Disagre= Il
Disagrec N
Agree I
Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% 80%

Answered: 83 No answer: 0

I work with others to achieve things | cannot achieve on ...

Strongly Disagree

Disagre= TN
Lpres
Stronghy Agree
4 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 83 No answer: 0

I demonstrate CITs Cultural Traits

Strongly Disagres

Disagree Tl
Lpres S,
Strongly Agree
% 0% 40% B0%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

In my team, we work well with our colleagues

Strongly Disagres

Disagre=ll
Agres Y|
Strongly Agree §
% 0% 40% 80%

Answered: 80 No answer: 0

| have the training | need to be successful in my role
Strongly Disagree |
Disagres T
Agree I
Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% 60% B0%
Answered: 83 No answer: 0

| seek opportunities to continuously improve and grow m...

Strongly Disagree

Disagrec @
Agree INNE
Strongly Agree E
% 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 83 No answer: 0

| actively seek feedback about my performance at work
Strongly Disagree
Disagrec N
Agre: N

Strongly Agree
0% 2% 40% 60% BO%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

I have the opportunity for personal development at CIT
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagre= Tl
Agre: I

Strongly Agree
0% 0% 40%  60%  BO%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

My team takes time to celebrate our successes
Strongly Disagree
Disagrec I
= ———————

Strongly Agree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 80 No answer: 0

| feel | have the necessary skills to provide good custome...

Strongly Disagree |

Disagre=ll
Agroc I
Strongly Agree <
% 2% 40% 60%

Answered: 83 No answer: 0

| am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing thin...

Strongly Disagres il
Disagrec I
Lgrec I

Strongly Agree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 83 No answer: 0

My job makes good use of my skills and abilities
Strongly Disagree 1
Disagree I
Agree I |
Strongly Lgree
0% 20% 4D% 60% BO%

Answered: 82 No answer: 0

| am treated fairly and with respect while | am at work
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagre= TN
Lgres T 1
Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% B0
Answered: 82 No answer: 0

My team always tries to improve its performance

Strongly Disagree

Disagree
Agree I
Strongly Agree 2
% A% 40% 80%

Answered: 80 No answer: 0
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People are recognised when they go above and beyond f...

My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and s...
Strongly Disagres Il

In my team, we are highly effective in anticipating and m...
Strongly Disagree | Strongly Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree
Disagree TN Disagree NN Disagree Il Disagree I
Agree N Agree I Agree I
Strengly Agree TS Strongly Agree —
10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

There is open and honest two-way communication on m...

Agre I
Strengly Agree IS Strongly Agrec TN
0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 0%
Answered: 80 Noanswer: Answered: 80 No answer: 0 Answered: 80 No answer: 0 Answered: 80 No answer: 0
In my team, we manage change effectively My team demonstrates CITs Cultural Traits Poor performance is dealt with effectively in my team
Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagree I |
Disagrec I

Strongly Disagrese
Disagre= N Disagrec Tl
Agre I Agres Agrec N
Strongly Agree SRR Strengly Agree IR
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Strongly Agre= TN
0% 20% 40% 60% BO0% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answered: 80 Noanswer: Answered: 80 No answer: 0 Answered: 80 No answer: 0
Manager
My manager listens to and acts on my ideas My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about h... My manager helps me understand my strengths and are...
Strongly Disagree | Strongly Disagree I
Disagrec NN

| feel valued and respected by my Manager
Strongly Disagree Il Strongly Disagree
Disagre= NN Disagre= NN Disagrec I
Agree Agres N Agree I Agree It
Strongly Agree IR Strongly Agrec TN Strongly Agree IR
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50% ) 20% 40% 0%
Answered: 30 No answer: 0

&

Strongly Agree IR
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 5B0% 0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 5B0%
Answered: 30 No answer: 0 Answered: 80 No answer: 0 Answered: 80 No answer: 0
My manager holds team members accountable for achie... My manager’s actions are consistent with their words—t...
Strongly Disagree I

My manager encourages collaboration on my team

Strongly Disagree I Strongly Disagree il Strongly Disagree
Disagree I Disagree TN Disagree I Disagree TN
Agre: RN ) Agres Agree Agres T
Strongly Agree IR Strongly Agrec TN Strongly Agree TN Strongly Agree TR
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% B0% 0% 0% 20% 30% 40% B0% 0% 20% 40% 0% D% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 80 No answer: 0 Answered: 80 No answer: 0 Answered: 80 No answer: 0 Answered: 80 No answer: 0
My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural T... My manager models CITs Cultural Traits

I am able to communicate freely up the line, even when | ...

Strongly Disagres Strongly Disagree Bl Strongly Disagre= Il
Disagree I Disagree TN Disagree I
Lgres e S, Apres T ]| Apres
Strengly Agree IR Strongly Agree IR Strongly Agrec EEENE
0% 0% A% 0% 40% 50 o 20% 40% B0% 0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50
Answered: 80 No answer: 0 Answered: 80 No answer: 0

I receive regular communication from my manager about...

=

Answered: 73 No answer: 0

=
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CIT is a very professional organisation

Strongly Diszares
Disagre= IS
QR — ]
Strongly Agre= NS
0% 20% 40% €0%

Answered: 78 No snewer 0

s and allow me ively m...
Strongly Diszares I
[ azgres e
Fgres T |
Strongly Agres SN

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Anowered: 78 No anewer: {

1 have a good ing of CIT's ic Compass
Strongly Diszgrez I
Disagre= IS
Agree T S
Sirongly Agre= S
0% 2% 4% €0%

Anawered: 7& No anewer: 0

| believe that CIT would take appropriate action if | was b...
Strongty Diszores I
Disagre= NN
Ry ——
Strongly Agres IR
D% 10% 20% 0% 40% 80%
Anawered: 7€ No anewer: {

| befieve Health and Safety is taken seriously at CIT
Stronaly Diszgrez 1

Disagre= TR
ey —
Sirongly Agre= EENNEN
0% 20% % £0%

Anaweced: 78 No anawer: 0

Leadership
The seni ip team have icated a vision ..
Strongly Diszgres B
Disagre= I
ey = = —=]
Strongly Agre= SN

D% 20% 40% €0% 80%
Anewered: 7€ No snawer: 0

| feel proud to tell people where | work

Strorgly Diszaree
Disagre= N
Fgrec Cm———— |
Sirongly Agre- NN |
0% % 40% 60%

Anawered: 78 No anawer: 0

Itis easy to collaborate with other teams within CIT
Strorgly Oiszgres NN
[BETEEY: &= ]
Agrec P ————ak

Srongly Agres I
0% 10% o 30% 40% 50%
Anawered: 78 No anewer: 0

1 would recommend this company to family or friends as ...

B 12% Detractors 39% Passive N 28%

There is a clear communication process when change in .
Strongly Diszgres TN
i magre- )
Agree I

Sirongly Agiee T
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anawered: 78 No anawer: 0

| understand the need for the changes and directions out 1 how my role to CIT's Strategic C_.
Strongly Disaorez Strongly Diszorez M
Dizagre= I Disagree N
Agiec N — Sgrec T r——
Suongly Agre= N Strongly Agree N
DY A% M% 6% 0% 2% % 0%

Anawered: 7€ No anawer:

| fee! confident to challenge the way things are done at CIT
Strongly Diszgre: I
Disagre= I
Fgree BT G

Srongly Agre- SN
D% 10 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anawered: 78 No anzwer: 0

The senior ip team hy I avision ...
Strongty Diszgrez
Disagre= I
P —— —— =
Strongly Agre=

0% 20% 40% €0% B80%
Answered: 7¢ No anawer: 0

Arawered: 78 No znswer: 0

CIT motivates me to go above and beyond in my role
Strongly Diszgrez B
Disagre= TN
Fgree TR i ST

Strongly Agiee
0% 10% 20% 20% 4D0% 50%
Anowered: 78 No anawer: 0

In times of change, we help each other understand and a...

Strongly Disagrez W
Disagre= I
Agrec N

Sarongly Agree B8
0% 20% 40% 60% B0%
Answered: 78 No answer: 0

My team's objectives are aligned with CITs jic Com...
Strongly Diszarez |
Disagre= E
Fgres TR U
Strongly Agree S

0% 20% 40% 60% B0%
Anawered: 7€ No anawer:

1 think CIT respects i cultures / 1 wihy diversity and inclusion are important fo...
Strongly Diszarez Strongly Diszgrez
Disagre= T Disagre=
Fgrec e Fgrec T
Strongly Agre: D Srongly Agre: NN |
D% 20% 40% 0% 0% 20% 40% e0% 80%

Anawerod: 78 No snswer: 0

In imes of change, senior managers provide sufficientinf_.
Strongly Disagre: TN
Disagr - N
Poice T e e R
Strongly Agres TN
0% 10% 20% (0% 40z 50%
Anawered: 78 No anawer: 0

Anawered: 78 No answer: 0

1 can ask ion and get ..
Strongly Diszare: Wl
Disagre=
Agree I e Sl & |
Srongly Agres SIS

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anawered: 78 No anawer: 0
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CIT Executives model CITs Cultural Traits

Senior leaders are visible at CIT

Strongly Disagree Il

Strongly Disagree I

Disagree N

Disagree I

Lgres
Strongly Agree B

Agres
Strongly Agree IS

60%

40%

20

0%

Answered: 78 No answer: 0

0%

Answered: 78 Noanswer:

Free Text questions

Do you have any other comments or questions? (Maximu...

If you could change one thing about CIT, what would it be...

What keeps you working at CIT? (Maximum 100 words)

Demographics

Department
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Answered: 83 No answer: 0

< 1 year EE——
1-3 years
69 years SE—
10% 20%

4-5 years =
20 years E—
0%

10-20 years

Tenure

Male

Ferrale i ——— e ]|
% 20% 405

Other

Gender

45-54

RN ———— . ——
EE-G4 —
0% 0% 20% 0%

Age
Under 25 ==
25-34 mm—
£5 or over E

Feiz m——————————r)
Bruce ME—
(174 20% 40% 60% B

Fyshwick
Gungahlin
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Campus

Answered: 83 No answer: 0 Answered: 83 No answer: 0 Answered: 83 No answer: 0
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Staff Category

General -
Teasrer

0% 20% 40% 60% BD% 100%
Answered: 83 Mo answer: 0

Employment Status
Casua| HE——
Full-fime Permanent
Full-time Temporan, T
Part-time Permanent S
Part-time Temporan, H
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 83 No answer: 0
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Individual

I have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities an...

Strongly Disagres |l

Disagrec I
Agre I
Strongly Agree =t
% 20% % B0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

I'have the authority | need to do my job effectively

Strongly Disagres ll

Disagrec I
Agres e ]
Strongly Agree 1 =
% 20% % E0%

Answered: 46 Mo answer: 0

I am allowed to make mistakes and to learn from them
Strongly Disagres
Disagree I
Agree

Strongly Agree BEEE
% 2% 40%  60%  BO%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

I'understand CIT's Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagres
Disagre= Tl
Agre: I

Strongly Agree B
¥4 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

Team

My team operates professionally
Strongly Disagres
Disagre=ll

Agree I

Strengly Agrec IS

% % 40%  60%  BO%

Lnswered: 46 No answer: 0

I have the resources | need to be most effective in my role
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagrec N
Agree I

Strongly Agree B8

% 20%  40% % B0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

I have the authority to take action to meet our customers...
Strongly Disagree
Disagrec N
Agree I

Strongly Agree TN
% % 4% 680%  B0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

I work with others to achieve things | cannot achieve on ...
Strongly Disagree

Diszgres

Agree ey

Strongly Agree S8 2
24 20% A0% 60%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

I demonstrate CITs Cultural Traits

Strongly Disagres

Diszgre= T
Lpres T,
Strongly Agree T = === —= =]

0% 10% 20% % 40% 50%
Answered: 46 No answer: 0

In my team, we work well with our colleagues

Strongly Disagrese

Disagreell
N s —— — —— .
Strongly Agree B8 |
% % % 680%  B0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

| have the training | need to be successful in my role

Strongly Disagres

Disagrec I
Agrec I
Strongly Agree TN
% 20% % B0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

| seek opportunities to continuously improve and grow m...
Strongly Disagree
Disagree N
Agree I

Strongly Agree | = === =
% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

| actively seek feedback about my performance at work
Strongly Disagree
Disagrec I
Agrec I
Strongly Agree TN

% % % 60%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

I have the opportunity for personal development at CIT
Strongly Disagreell
Disagrec NN
Agree I

Strongly Agree I8
% 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My team takes time to celebrate our successes
Strongly Disagree
Disagree N
Agrec I
Strengly Agree I
% % % 0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

| feel | have the necessary skills to provide good custome...
Strongly Disagree
Diisagree
Agrec I

Strongly Agree T8 = ==
% 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

| am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing thin...

Strongly Disagree

Disagrec I
Agree Fenee e
Strongly Agree ¥ - =1
% 10% 20% % 40% B0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My job makes good use of my skills and abilities
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagrec I
Agree I
Strongly Agree NI
% 20%  40%  6D%  BO%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

| am treated fairly and with respect while | am at work

Strongly Disagree ll

Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree B 3
0% 20% 7 60%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My team always tries to improve its performance
Strongly Disagree
Disagres TN
Agree I

Strongly Agree IS

% 20%  40% % B0%

Answered: 46 Mo answer: 0
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There is open and honest two-way communication on m...
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagree NN
Agres

Strengly Agree TN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 46 No answer:

In my team, we manage change effectively
Strongly Disagres Ml
Disagree I
Agree I

Strongly Agree _
0% 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 46 No answer: [

Manager

| feel valued and respected by my Manager
Strongly Disagree Bl
Disagree I
PHEE — o — =1

Strongly Agre= I
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

I am able to communicate freely up the line, even when | ...
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagree NN
Agre: I

Strongly Agres SRS
0% 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 46 No answer:

I receive regular communication from my manager about...
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagree I
Agres |

Strengly Agree IR
0% 0% 2% 0% 40% H0%

Answered: 46 No answer:

Organisation

In my team, we are highly effective in anticipating and m...

Strongly Diszagree il

Disagree TN
Agree
Strongly Agree TR
0% 20% 40% 0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My team demonstrates CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree
Disagreclll
Agree I

Strongly Agree TRNNES
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My manager listens to and acts on my ideas

Strongly Disagree il
Disagrec N
Agree I
Strongly Agree SR
0% 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My manager encourages collaboration on my team
Strongly Disagree
Disagree NN
Agres I

Strongly Agree SREIENEN
0% 20% 40% 0%
Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural T...
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagree N
Agree N

Strongly Agree NI
0% 0% 2% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and s...
Strongly Disagree
Disagree TN
Agree I

Strongly Agree TR
0% 20% 407% 60%
Answered: 46 No answer: 0

Poor performance is dealt with effectively in my team
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagree I
Agrec NN

Strongly Agree TN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about h...
Strongly Disagree
Disagrec I
Agres I

Strongly Agree IR
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My manager holds team members accountable for achie...
Strongly Disagreell
Disagrec NN
Agree I

Strongly Agree SRS
0% 20% 40% €0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My manager models CITs Cultural Traits

Strongly Disagres
Disagre= N
Agres I
Strengly Agree IR
0% 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

People are recognised when they go above and beyond f...
Strongly Disagres Il
Disagree NN
Agree I

Strongly Agree BN |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 46 No answer:

My manager helps me understand my strengths and are...
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagrec I
Agree

Strongly Agree IR
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

My manager’s actions are consistent with their words—t...
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagree NN
Agres R

Strongly Agree TN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 46 No answer: 0
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CIT is a very professional organisation
Strongly Diszgrez Ml
Disagres TR
R ——— ]
Strongly Agre: SN
0% 20% 4% 60%
Anawered: 46 No anawer: 0

CITs pi and allow me to ively m...

Strorgly Diszorez Tl
Dsagre=
Agree T |

Strongly Agree W
% 20% 4D% 0%

Anowered: 46 No anawer: 0

| have a good understanding of CIT's Strategic Compass
Strorgly Disagrez W
Disagre=ll
Fgree e e e

Swrongly Agree TN
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Anawered: 46 No answer: {

| believe that CIT wouid take appropriate action if | was b...
Strorgly Disagree WM
Disagre= NN
Ao L S|

Strongly Agre- RN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% B0%
Anowered: 46 No anawer: 0

| befieve Health and Safety is taken seriously at CIT
Strongty Oiszgres |
Disagre= I
eIy — =]

Strongly Agre- NN
0% 20% 40% 60%
Anewered: 46 No snewer: 0

Leadership

Thi i ip team have i avision ...
Strongly Disagrez 1
Disagre= N
S grec T ————

Strongly Agre SN
D% 0% 40% 60% 0%

Anawered: 46 No anawer: 0

| feel proud to tell people where | work
Strongty Disagres
Disagre= I
Fyres e
Sirongly Agres NN
0% 20% 40% 60%
Anawered: 46 No anawer: 0

Itis easy to collaborate with other teams within CIT
Strongty Diszarez i
Disagre= TN
Agree BT ey

Strongly Agres
0% 20% 40% 60%
hnawered: 46 Neoanewer: 0

1 would recommend this company to family or friends as ..

R 357 Detractors 39% Pagaive NN 22%

There is a clear communication process when change in .
Strongly Disagres T
Disagre= E
Agree TR

Sirongly Agre= I8
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anawered: 46 No anawer: 0

| understand the need for the changes and ions out... I ‘how my role to CIT's Strategic C...
Strorgly Diszares { Strongly Diszgrez W
Disagre= Disagra=
Agree N ) Pl r———— e
Strongly Agres SN Srongly Agice

0% 0% 40% €0% 80%
Anawered: 46 No anewer: 0

| feel confident to challenge the way things are done at CIT
Strongly Diszares I
Dizagre= T
Sgree BT I R

Strongly Agre= TS
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anawered: 46 No anawer: 0

The senior iip team h: L avision ...
Stroraly Oiszorez 1
Disagre=ll
Agree Y
Srongly Agre= NN

0% 20% 40% €0% 80%
Anawered: 46 No anewer: {

0% 20% 40% €0%
Arawered: 46 No anewer: 0

CIT motivates me to go above and beyond in my role
Strongly Diszarez
Disagre=
EeCR ]
Strongly Agre: NI
0% % 40% 60%
Anawered: 46 No znswer: 0

In times of change, we help each other understand and a...

Strorgly Diszgres
Disagre= I
FLoroe DT )
Sirongly Agres Bl
D% 20% 40% €0% 80%

Anawered: 46 No anawer:

My team's objectives are aligned with CIT's jc Com...
Strongly Disagrez B
Disagre= T
P = —— ——]

Swongly Agree TN
0% 20% 4% 60% B80%
Anawered: 46 No anawer: 0

1 think CIT respects individual cultures / backgr 1 y diversity and inclusi i fo..
Strongly Disagres 1 Stronaly Diszores [
Disagre=1ll Disagre=@l ‘
Agree M AT e LU ————
Strongly Agrex I Srongly Agres TR -y

0% 20% 40% €0% 80%
Anawered: 46 No znawer: 0

In times of change, senior managers provide sufficientinf_.
Strongly Diszores T
D!sag'ee—‘
Fgree S —

Songly Agree TN
0% 10% 20% 230% 40% 50%
Anawered: 46 No snawer:

D% 10% 20% 3% 40% 50%
Anawered: 46 No anawer: §

I can ask y jonand get .
Strorgly Diszore= TR
Disagre= I
Agrec T |
Strongly Agree SN

0% 20% 40% €0%
Anawered: 46 No znswer: 0
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CIT Executives model CITs Cultural Traits

Senior leaders are visible at CIT

Strongly Disagree Il

Strongly Dizagree I

Disagree I

Disagree I

Agres ]

Strongly Agree BRI

Agres

Strongly Agree TN

o2
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it

0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

40

0% 30

10%

)

Answered: 46 No answer:

Free Text questions

Do you have any other comments or questions? (Maximu...

If you could change one thing about CIT, what would it be...

What keeps you working at CIT? (Maximum 100 words)

Demographics

Department
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Answered: 46 No answer: 0

Tenure

Gender

Campus

< 1 year H—
1-3 years

4-5 years E—

Feiz =)

Bruce T
Fyshwick 1
Gungahlin

Tuggeranong

Mzle

Female

£-9 yeors SE—

10-20 years

=2 years

Other

10% 20%

0%

4%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

50%

ki)

20

10%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

100%

20%

60%

200 40

0%

Answered: 46 No answer: 0

Answered: 46 No answer: [/
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Staff Category

e R

Teacher

0% 20% 40% 60% B80% 100%
Answered: 46 Mo answer:

Employment Status
Casual
Full-fime Permanent
Full-time Temporany,
Part-time Permanent W8
Part-time Temporary 1
% 20% 40% 60% FA
Answered: 46 No answer: 0
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Individual

I have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities an...

| have the resources | need to be most effective in my role
Strongly Disagres Il Strongly Disagree I
Disagrec NN Disagree I
Agree T Agree I
Strongly Agree Strongly Lgree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% % 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 119 No answer: 0 Answered: 113 No answer: 0

I'have the authority | need to do my job effectively

| have the authority to take action to meet our customers..
Strongly Disagres Il Strongly Disagres Il
Disagrec I Disagrec I
Ly ——————— ———-1} Agree I
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
0 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 0%
Answered: 119 No answer: 0 Answered: 119 No answer: 0

I am allowed to make mistakes and to learn from them
Strongly Disagree il
Disagrec I

I work with others to achieve things | cannot achieve on ...
Strongly Disagree

Disagreell
Agree Agree I
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
0% 2% 4% 60% BO% 0%

0% 20%  40%  60%  BO%

0%
Answered: 118 No answer: 0 Answered: 118 No answer: 0
I'understand CIT's Cultural Traits I demonstrate CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagres
Disagrec Bl Diszgreel
Agres T Agres |
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
0 20% 40% B0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% B0%
Answered: 118 No answer: 0 Answered: 118 No answer: 0

Team

My team operates professionally

In my team, we work well with our colleagues
Strongly Disagree lll Strongly Disagree ll
Disagree I Disagree I
Agree I Agres TN
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answered: 117 No answer: 0 Answered: 117 No answer: 0

| have the training | need to be successful in my role | feel | have the necessary skills to provide good custome...
Strongly Disagres
Disagrec I

Agrce

Strongly Disagree
Disagre= Bl

Agrec I
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% 60% B0% 0% 20% 40% 60%
Answered: 119 No answer: 0 Answered: 119 No answer: 0

| seek opportunities to continuously improve and grow m... | am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing thin...

Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagres lll
Disagreel Disagrec I
Agres Agrec I—
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% &% 0% 20% 40% 60%
Answered: 118 Mo snswer: 0 Answiered: 118 Nosnswer: 0

| actively seek feedback about my performance at work My job makes good use of my skills and abilities

Strongly Disagree Hl
Disagrec N

Strongly Disagres|
Disagrec I
Agree I

Lores I ——
Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree ¥
% A% 40% % B0% 0% 0% 40% 60%

Answered: 118 Mo answer: 0 Answered: 118 No answer: 0

I have the opportunity for personal development at CIT

| am treated fairly and with respect while | am at work
Strongly Disagree Il Strongly Disagree I
Disagree I Disagree TN
Agres | Agres
Strongly Agree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% B0% % 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Strongly Agree

Answered: 118 Mo answer: 0 Answered: 118 Mo answer: 0

My team takes time to celebrate our successes

My team always tries to improve its performance
Strongly Disagree I

Strongly Disagree il

Disagree Disagree NN
Agres Agree
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 20% 40% 60%
Answered: 117 Mo answer: 0

Answered: 117 Mo answer: 0
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There is open and honest two-way communication on m...
Strongly Disagree N
Disagree I
Agree I

Strengly Agree IS
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 117 No answer: 0

In my team, we manage change effectively
Strongly Disagres NN
Cisagree I
Agree I

Strongly Agree TN
0% 10% 20% 30
Answered: 117 No answer: 0

=
=

40% 50%

Manager

| feel valued and respected by my Manager
Strongly Disagree I
Disagres I
Agres e
Strongly Agres N
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% B0%
Answered: 117 No answer: 0

=

I am able to communicate freely up the line, even when | ...
Strongly Disagree I
Disagrec NN
Agres )
Strengly Agree IR
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% B0%
Answered: 116 No answer: 0

I receive regular communication from my manager about...
Strongly Disagree NN
Disagree I
Agres

Strengly Agree IR
D% 0% W% 0% 0% 5%
Answered: 115 No answer: 0

Organisation

In my team, we are highly effective in anticipating and m...

Strongly Disagree IR

Disagree I
Agree T
Strongly Agree TN
0% 20% 40% 0%

Answered: 117 No answer: 0

My team demonstrates CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagre= EENE
Agres N
Strongly Agree —
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 117 No answer: 0

=

My manager listens to and acts on my ideas

Strongly Disagree I
Disagrec T
Agree
Strongly Agree TN
0% 20% 40% 60%

Answered: 117 No answer: 0

My manager encourages collaboration on my team

Strongly Disagree Il

Disagre= TN
Agree
Strongly Agrec IS
0% 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 115 No answer: 0

My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural T...
Strongly Diszgree I
Disagree NN
Agree T
Strongly Agree NN |
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 115 No answer: 0

My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and s...

Strongly Disagree Il
Disagree I
Agrec I
Strongly Agree TN
0% 20% 40% &%

Answered: 117 Mo answer: 0

Poor performance is dealt with effectively in my team
Strongly Disagree _.
Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree I
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 117 Mo answer: 0

My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about h...
Strongly Disagree I
Disagrec I
Agree T —
Strongly Agree TR
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 5B0%
Answered: 117 No answer: 0

My manager holds team members accountable for achie...
Strongly Diszgree I
Ciszgres el
Agree T |
Strongly Agree NN
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% B0%
Answered: 114 Mo answer: 1

My manager models CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Diszgree N
Disagree NN
Agree I

Strongly Agrec I |
0% 1 20% 30% 40% 50
Answered: 115 Mo answer: 0

People are recognised when they go above and beyond f...

Strongly Disagree I
Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree HIN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 117 Mo answer: 0

&

My manager helps me understand my strengths and are...
Strongly Disagree I
Disagrec I
Agree FmREe—

Strongly Agree TR
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 117 Mo answer: 0

My manager’s actions are consistent with their words—t...
Strongly Disagree I
Disagree N
Agree TS T——]
Strongly Agree TR
0% 0% 20% 3D% 40% 50%
Answered: 115 No answer: 0
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CIT is a very professional organisation
Strongty Oiszores ING—_—
Disagre= IS
REE e =)

Strongly Agre= BN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 115 No answer: O

ars and allow me to ively m...

Strongly Diszare: ING—_—
[ azgres C T
Lgres e ———

Stirengly Agres S
0% 10% 20% 3% 40%
Anewered: 115 No anawer: D

1 have a good understanding of CIT's Strategic Compass
Strongly Diszgrez Il

Disagre= NN
Fgree T
Sirongly Agre= SN
0% 20% 40% €0%

Answerad: 115 No anawer: 0

| believe that CIT would take appropriate action if | was b...
Strongly Diszgre: INEG—_—
Dizagre= N
BEIY ——sae— e ——
Srongly Agres N
D% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Angwored: 115 No anawer: 0

| believe Health and Safety is taken seriously at CIT
Strongly Diszgres Tl
Disagre= TN
Aaree T
Strongly Agrez SN
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answered: 114 No anawer: D

Leadership

The

ip team have i avision ..
Strongly Diszgrez I
Disagre= NG
L gres Ty
Sirongly Agre= S
0% 20% 40% 60%
Anzwered: 114 No answer: 0

| feel proud to tell people where | work

Strorgly Diszaree W
Disagre=
Uy — e
Strongly Agre- N
0% % 40% 60%

Anzwerad: 115 No anawer: D

Itis easy to collaborate with other teams within CIT
Strorgly Oiszgre: I
[EEEIEEY: == =i )
Lgree D ——— ()

Srongly Agres BN
0% 0% 20% 30% 40%

Answered: 115 No answer: 0

1 would recommend this company to family or friends as ..

B 527% Detractors 27% Pagaive W 15%

There is a clear communication process when change in .
Strongly Diszore TN
preresy ]
Lgree TR By

Suongly Agiee W
D% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anzwered: 115 No anawer: 0

1 understand the need for the changes and ions out. I ‘how my role to CITs Strategic C_..
Strongly Disagrez IR Strongly Diszgrez IR
Disagre= N Dizagre= I
Sgrec T TH Sgree T ———
Surongly Agre= S Strongly Agree N
0% % W% 6% 0% 2% 4% 6%

Anzwered: 115 No anawer: 0

| fee! confident to challenge the way things are done at CIT
Strongly Diszgre: I——
[ sagres
et e )

Strongly Agres SN
D% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Answered: 115 No anawer: 0

The senior iip team h: & avision ...
Stronaly Oiszores IR
Disagre= IS
Agres I —
Srongly Agres SN

0% W% A% 6%
Answered: 114 No anawer: D

Answered: 115 No anawer: 0

CIT motivates me to go above and beyond in my role
Strongly Diszares W—
SIS s
Agree TR

Srongly Agre= SN
0% 10% 20% 20% 4D% 50%

Anewered: 115 No answer: O

In times of change, we help each other understand and a...

Strorgly Disagre: T
Disagre= I
Agroe TG SR———

Srongly Agree S
0% 10% 20% 230% 40% 50%
Anzwered: 115 No snawer: 0

My team’s objectives are aligned with CIT's Strategic Com...

Strongly Diszarez Sl
Disagre= IS
Agros T SR T o]
Strongly Agre= S
0% 20% 40% €0%

Anzwered: 115 No anawer: 0

1 think CIT respects i cultures / 1 why diversity and inclusion are important fo...
Strongly Diszores W Strongly Diszarez |
Disagre= 1l Disagre=ll
Fgrec e Agrec S
Strongly Agres IR Strongly Agre= N

0% 20% 40% €0% E80%

Anewered: 114 No anawer: 1

In times of change, senior managers provide sufficientinf_.
Strongly Diszore: I
1 2agre D |
Fgree S ——T]
Strongly Agree TN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Angwered: 114 No anawer:

D% 20% 40% €0% 80%
Anewered: 114 No anawer: 0

I can ask any ion and get .
Strongly Uiszore: I
N sag-e |
Agrec P ————)

Srongly Agree SN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Answersd: 114 No anawer: 0
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CIT Executives model CITs Cultural Traits

Senior leaders are visible at CIT

Strongly Diszgree N

Strongly Diszgree NN

Lisagree T t) Disagree I

Agres e ——

Strongly Agree TN

Agres
Strongly Agree TN

40% 50

% 10% 20% 30

o

Answered: 114 No snswer: 0

40

30

0% 20

o

Answered: 114 No answer:

Free Text questions

Do you have any other comments or questions? (Maximu...

If you could change one thing about CIT, what would it be...

What keeps you working at CIT? (Maximum 100 words)

Demographics

Department

| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Answered: 119 No answer: 0
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Campus
Reid
|1 e e ——— 1]
Fyshwick
Gungahlin
Tuggeranong
0% 20% 40% % 80% 100%

Answered: 113 No answer: 0

Staff Category

Gores I
et

i) 20% 40% % )%

Answered: 113 No answer: 0

=

65 or over BN
0% 10% 20% 0% 40%

Answered: 113 No answer: 0

Employment Status
Casual I
Full-time Permanent I
Full-time Temporary I
Part-time Permanent Wl
Part-time Temporary I
0% 0% 20% 30%  40%
Answered: 118 No answer: 0

Gender

Male I
Female [

Other
0% 20% 0% 60% BO%
Answered: 119 No answer: 0

Tenure

=20 years I
0% 10% 20% 0% 405
Answered: 113 Mo answer: 0
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Individual

I'have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities an...

Strongly Disagree
Disagre= Bl
Agrec I
Strangly Agree IR
% % 40% B0%
Answered: 72 No answer: 0

I have the authority | need to do my job effectively
Strongly Disagree ll
Disagree I
Agree I

Strongly Agres TR
¥4 20% 40% B0%
Answered: 79 No answer: 0

I am allowed to make mistakes and to learn from them

Strongly Disagree Il

Disagre= I
Agres T
Strongly Agree RN
% 20% % B0%

Answered: 73 No answer:

Iunderstand CIT's Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagres
Disagree
Agree I
Strengly Agree T
0%  20% 4% 60% B0%

Answered: 73 Noanswer:

Team

My team operates professionally

Strongly Disagres |

Disagrec N
Agres T S|
Strongly Agree I

0%  20% 4% B0%  BO%

Answered: 79 No answer: 0

| have the resources | need to be most effective in my role

Strongly Disagree I
Diszgres N
Agree I S
Strongly Agree B
e 10% 20% % % 50%

Answered: 79 No answer: 0

I have the authority to take action to meet our customers...
Strongly Disagree
Disagree TN
Agres

Strongly Agree RS
174 2% 40%  e0%  BO0%

Answered: 73 No answer: 0

I work with others to achieve things | cannot achieve on ...

Strongly Disagree

Disagreell
. —————— |
Strongly Agree IS
% % db% %o BO%

Answered: 73 No answer: 0

I demonstrate CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagrese
Disagree
Agree I
Strongly Agree I ]
% 0% 0% 0%
Answered: 73 No answer: 0

In my team, we work well with our colleagues

Strongly Disagree

Disagrec I
Agree I
Strongly Agree T =2
4 20% % &0%

Answered: 79 No answer: 0

| have the training | need to be successful in my role

Strongly Disagreell
Disagre= N
Agree DTS
Strongly Agree
4 20%  40%  6D% rA

Answered: 73 No answer: 0

| seek opportunities to continuously improve and grow m....

Strongly Disagres
Disagrees @
Agres I

Strongly Agree S
% 2% 40% €0%
Answered: 73 No answer: 0

| actively seek feedback about my performance at work
Strongly Disagree |
Disagre= T
Agree |

Strongly Agree SR
% 2% 40%  BDE B0%

Answered: 73 No answer: 0

I have the opportunity for personal development at CIT
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagree I
Agree I
Strengly Agree I8 cl
% 20% 40% 0%
Answered: 73 No answer: 0

My team takes time to celebrate our successes

Strongly Disagre= ll

Disagrec I
Agree I
Strongly Agree 1
% 20% % 60%

Answered: 79 No answer: 0

| feel | have the necessary skills to provide good custome...
Strongly Disagree 1
Disagres1
Agree T e SRS |
Strongly Agree I = g =
% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 79 No answer: 0

| am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing thin...

Strongly Disagree ll

Disagree NN
Agres I
Strongly Agree TR
0% 20% i 60%

Answered: 73 No answer: 0

My job makes good use of my skills and abilities

Strongly Disagree @l

Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree & =
% 20% % B0%

Answered: 73 No answer:

| am treated fairly and with respect while | am at work
Strongly Disagree lll
Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree S 3
% 20% 40% 0%
Answered: 73 No answer: 0

My team always tries to improve its performance
Strongly Disagree |
Disagrec I
Agree I
Strongly Agree TN
% 20%  40%  80%  BO%

Answered: 79 No answer: 0
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There is open and honest two-way communication on m...

Strongly Disagree ll
Disagree I
Agree I
Strongly Agree IS
0% 20% 0% 60%

Answered: 73 Noanswer:

In my team, we manage change effectively

Strongly Disagree |
Disagree IR
Agree I
Strongly Agree IR
0% 2% 40%

Answered: 78 No answer:

Manager

| feel valued and respected by my Manager
Strongly Disagree I
Disagree I
Agres )
Strongly Agres I
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 78 No answer: 0

I am able to communicate freely up the line, even when | ...

Strongly Dizagree Il

Disagre= NN
Agres I
Strengly Agrec IR
0% 20% 40% B0%

Answered: 78 No answer: 0

I receive regular communication from my manager about...
Strongly Disagres ll
Disagrec I
Agre: T
Strongly Agree BN
0% 20% 40% B0%
Answered: 78 No answer:

Organisation

B0%  80%

In my team, we are highly effective in anticipating and m...
Strongly Disagree Bl Strongly Disagree ]
Disagree I Disagrec NN
Agree I Agree I
Strongly Agree TR Strengly Agree TR
1) 20% 40% %

% 0% 20% 40% 6%
Answered: 78 No answer: 1 Answered: 78 No answer: 0

o

My team demonstrates CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree

Disagree T

Poor performance is dealt with effectively in my team
Strongly Disagree I

Disagre: NN
Agree I
Strongly Agree I
o 20 40% 80% B0%
Answered: 78 No answer: 0

Agree N
Strongly Agree B8
% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 78 Noanswer: 0

=
&

My manager listens to and acts on my ideas
Strongly Disagree Hll
Disagre= I

My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about h...
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagre= I
Agres E——— Agree I
Strongly Agree TN
0% 20% 40
Answered: 78 No answer: 0

Strongly Agree. SN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 78 No answer: 0

8
3
&

My manager encourages collaboration on my team
Strongly Disagree Il
Diszgre= TN

My manager holds team members accountable for achie...
Strongly Disagree ]
Diszgrec I
Agres I
Strongly Agree TENS
o 0% 40% 0%
Answered: 78 No answer: 0

Apres
Strongly Agrec TS
0% 0% 40% 60%
Answered: 78 No answer: 0

=

My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural T...
Strongly Disagree Il
Disagree I

My manager models CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Diszgre= 1l

Disagre= TN
Agree I

Strongly Agree B
0% 0% 40%  B0%  BO%
Answered: 78 No answer: 0

Agres T |
Strongly Agree B
0% 0% 40% 60% BO%
Answered: 78 No answer: 0

My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and s...

People are recognised when they go above and beyond f...

Strongly Disagree I |
Disagree T
Agree
Strongly Agree TN

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 78 No answer:

My manager helps me understand my strengths and are...
Strongly Disagree I
Disagrec I
Agree
Strongly Agree TN
D% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 78 No answer: 0

My manager’s actions are consistent with their words—t...

Strongly Disagree HIl

Disagree I
Agree TSl
Strongly Agrec TR
0% 0% 40% 60%

Answered: 78 No answer: 0
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CIT is a very professional organisation
Strongty Diszgres
Disagre= IR
R — ]
Sirongly Agre= B
0% 20% 40% €0% 80%
Anewered: 77 No snawer: 0

ars and allow me to ively m...

Strongly Diszgres NN
D sagre=
Igree I p———)

Sirongly Agres Bl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anawered: 77 No anewer: {

1 have a good understanding of CIT's Strategic Compass
Strongiy Diszgrez
Disagre= IR
LRI g — ]

Sirongly Agre= S
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Anawecad: 77 No anewer: 0

| believe that CIT would take appropriate action if | was b...
Strongly Diszores I

Disagre= N
Agrec M
Srongly Agres HI
D% 20% 40% €0%

Anawered: 77 No answer: 0

| believe Health and Safety is taken seriously at CIT
Strongly Diszgres @

Disagre= TN
Fgrce HE
Srongly Agre- IR
0% 20% % 60%

Anaweced: 77 No anawer: 0

Leadership
The seni ip team have icated a vision ..
Strongly Diszgres B
Disagre=
fery = 7]
Strongly Agre= S

D% 0% 40% €0% 80%
Anewered: 77 No snawer: 0

I feel proud to tell people where | work
Strorgly Diszgrez W
Disagre= Il
Fgree e )

Strongly Agre= N
0% % 40% 60%
Answered: 77 No anawer: 0

Itis easy to collaborate with other teams within CIT
Strorgly Oiszgres 1l
Disagre= IS
Agree )

Srongly Agres I
0% 20% 40% €0%
Anawered: 77 No anewer:

1 would recommend this company to family or friends as ..

B 327 Detractors 28% Pagaive W 20%

There is a clear communication process when change in .
Strongly Diszores TN
D'SBQFQE_
Lgree S ——— |

Siongly Agiee 8
0% 10% 20% % 40% 50%
Anawered: 77 No znawer: 0

1 understand the need for the changes and ions out I ‘how my role to CIT's Strategic C_.
Stronaty Disagrez Strongly Disagrez|
Dizagre= I Disagre= T
Agicc I R, Agrec T —
Siongly Agres Bl Srongly Agres I

D% 20% 40% 60% £0%
Anawered: 77 No anawer:

| feel confident to challenge the way things are done at CIT
Strongly Diszgres IR
Dizagre= I
Fgree
Srongly Agre- SN
D% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Anawered: 77 No anzwer: 0

The senior ip team h I avision ...
Strongty Diszgree ¥
Disagre= 1N
Qe —— —— = ]
Srongly Agree N

0% 20% 40% €0% 80%
Answered: 77 No anawer: 0

0% 20% 40% 60% E0%
Anawered: 77 No znswer: 0

CIT motivates me to go above and beyond in my role
Strongly Diszgres Wl

Disagre= SN
PR s — =
Srongly Agies
0% 20% 40% €0%

Anoweced: 77 No anawer: 0

In times of change, we help each other understand and a...

Strongly Disagrez 1l
Disagre= I
ey ———— —— — |

Sarongly Agree
0% 20% 40% 60% B0%
Answered: 77 Noanswer: 0

My team's objectives are aligned with CITs ic Com...
Strongly Diszares |
Disagre= EEN
Fgree TR T Y
Strongly Agre= S

0% 0% 40% 60% B0%
Arawered: 77 No znawer:

1 think CIT respects individual cultures / 1 wihy diversity and inclusion are important fo...
Strongly Diszarez Strongly Diszgrez |
Disagre=T Disagre=|
R — s Reoy — _— _——— =]
Strongly Agre= I Strongly Agres D

0% 20% 40% €0% E0%
Anawerod: 77 No snswer: 0

In tmes of change, senior managers provide sufficientinf_.
Strongly Diszgres Tl
Disagr== N
LI = =]
Sirongly Agree T
0% 0% 40% 0% 80%

Anawered: 77 No snawer: 0

D% 20% 40% €0% 80%
Anawered: 77 No znswer: 0

1can ask any ion and get ..
Strongy Diszgre: WM
Disagre= N
Agree el
Srongly Agres SN
0% 20% 40% 60%

Arawered: 77 No znzwer: 0
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CIT Executives model CITs Cultural Traits

Senior leaders are visible at CIT

Strongly Disagree l

Strongly Disagree I

Disagree N

Disagree IS

Lgres
Strongly Agree T

Agres
Strongly Agree IR

a0

0%

Answered: 77 Noanswer:

Answered: 77 No answer: 0

Free Text questions

Do you have any other comments or questions? (Maximu...

If you could change one thing about CIT, what would it be...

What keeps you working at CIT? (Maximum 100 words)

Demographics

Department

15%

b

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0

Bl
5
=
g

g

3

3

%

0% 0% 0% 0
- !,
&

&
&
5

&=

£
&
i
&

Answered: 73 No answer: 0

< 1 year E——
1-3 years e ——

4-5 years EE—

£-9 years SEE—
10%

10-20 years

Tenure

Ml

Female

Gender

0%

=20 years =

0%

0%

20%

Answered: 79 No answer: 0

Other

Reid m—
Bruce T

Fyshwick

Gungzhlin
Tuggeranong

Campus

% 10% 20% %

60

20

0%

Answered: 79 No answer: 0

Answered: 79 No answer: 0

Answered: 79 No answer: 0
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Staff Category

General .
A e |

0%  20% 40% 60% B0% 100%
Answered: 79 No answer: 0

Employment Status
Casual I
Full-fime Permanent
Full-time Temporary I
Part-time Permanent
Part-time Temporary 1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 79 No answer: 0
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Individual

I have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities and what is expe... I have the resources | need to be most effective in my role

Strong

a0°
Stron
0% 0% B0
Answered: 43 No ]
| demonstrate CITs Cultural Traits
&0 B0

Team

My team operates professionally In my team we work well with our colleagues

20% 40%

20% 40%

:43 Noanswer [

:43 Noanswer: 0

I have the training I need to be successful in my role

Disagree

143 No

i

0%

nswer: [

My team takes time to celebrate our successes

I

3 Noans

I feel 1 have the necessary skills to provide good customer service

=

Strongly Agree

Strangl

creedl
agree |

1 am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing things in my role

H) 03 20% 0
nswered: 44 No answer: 0
My job makes good use of my skills and abilities
ED% 20% 403 50
Answered: 43 No ansv
1 am treated fairly and with respect while | am at work
E0° a0e
My team always tries to improve its performance
Disagree
Agree
) 0 20% 405 80
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There is open and honest two-way communication on my team
Strongly Dizagres
Disagreell

Strongly Agres
0% 20% 0% BO%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0

Inmy team we manage change effectively
Strongly Disagrese
Disagres
Agree

Strongly Agree SR
0% 20% Eipd %
Answered: 43 Noanswer:

Manager

| feel valued and respected by my Manager
Strongly Dizagree
Disagree |
Sgree By
Strangly Agrec N

0% 0% 20% 0% 40% 50%
Answered: 43 Noanswer: [

1 am able to communicate freely up the line even when | am communic...
Strongly Disagrese
Disagree

I receive regular communication from my manager about what is happe...

Strongly Disagree

Disagree HENEN
Agree I
Strongly Agree
0% 20% 40% BO%

Answered: 43 Noanswer: 0

Organisation

In my team we are highly effective in anticipating and meeting changing...

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Agrec I
Strongly Agree I
0% 20% 0% B0%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0
My team demonstrates CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree
Disagree
e |
Stronghy Agree NN
0% 20% 0% B0%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0
My manager listens to and acts on my ideas.
Strongly Disagree
Disagree I
Agrec I
Strongly Agree SN
0 2% 40% B0%
Answered: 43 Noanswer: 0
My manager encourages collaboration on my team
Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Strongly Agree
0% 0% 0% B0%

Answered: 43 No answer: 0

My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree
Disagree I
Strongly Agree NN

0% 20% 40% E0
Answered: 43 Noanswer: 0

=

My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and seeks ways to i..
Strongly Disagree
Disagreell
ey ]
Strongly Agrec NN
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0
Poor performance is dealt with effectively in my team
Strongly Disagree
Disagree NN
Strongly Agree 3
0% 20% 40% 60% G80%
Answered: 43 Noanswer: 0

My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about how | am going
Strongly Disagree
Disagree I
Strongly Agree SRR
0% 207  40%  BD%  BO%
Answered: 43 Noanswer: 0
My manager holds team members accountable for achieving their objec...
Strongly Disagree
Disagree Bl
Strongly Agree I
0% 20% 40% 60%  80%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0

My manager models CITs Cultural Traits
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Strongly Agrec SN
0% 20% 4% %
Answered: 43 No answer: 0

People are recognised when they go above and beyond for customers o...

Strongly Disagree
Disagree I

Strongly Agree SN
0% 20% 40% B0% BD%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0

My manager helps me understand my strengths and areas for develop...
Strongly Disagree
Disagree IR
Strongly Agree SN
0%  20% 40%  B0%  80%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0

My manager's actions are consistent with their words—they practice wh...

Strongly Disagree

Disagree NN
Agree I
Strongly Agree NN
0% 20% 40% 80%

Answered: 43 No answer: 0
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I = 2 very professional organization
Stroraty Diszagrez 1
Disagrec Bl
Aolee T ———
Strongly Agres I
0% 0% 40% 60% 80%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0

| fesd proud to tell people where | work
Strorgly Disagres
Disagre=ll
Folee T ——

Swrongly Agros
0% 0% 40% 6e0% 80%
Answered: 43 No znswer: 0

asto.. Itis easy ar
Strongly Diszgre= Il Strongly Disagre= Il
Disagre= I Disagre: I
Friee T Aolee p—————Y
Strongly Agree Il | Strongly Agres SN
0% 20% 40% 60% D% 20% 40% 60

Answered: 43 No answer: 0

Answered: 43 No znswer: 0

W 40% Detractors 427 Passive N 15%
Validn=43

change In OIT

Strorgly Diszgre=
D azgre: IR
faree TR

Strongly Agres Tl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% B50%
Answered: 43 Mo znswer: 0

or b In my role
Strongly Disagres |
Disagre= N
Aoltes SR ——
Strongly Agres N

D% 2% 4% €0% B80%
Answered: 43 No znswer: 0

I dmes of change we help each
Strongly Disagrez |
Disagree
R — o —— - . ]
Strongly Agres Tl ‘
D% 20% 4% 60%  80%
Arcwered: 47 No znever 0

Strongly Diszgres Strorgly Diszgres Strongly Disagres Strorgly Diszgres
Disagre= I Drsagrecll Disagre= IR Disagre= Tl
[EE S———ee e ] B > e — 3] Foree DT IR FCCON o ———
Sirongly Agres NN Strongly Agroo Strongly Agres IS Strongly Agres NN
0% 20% 0% 60% % 20% 40% €0% 0%  20% 40% €D% 80% 0% 20% 40% €0%
Answered: 43 No znswer. { Answered: 43 No znswer: 0 Answered: 43 No answer: 0 Answered: 43 No answer: 0
cliey ¥ nge yy things ar | think CIT respects indidual cultures / backgrounds y ar
Strongly Disagres Strorgty Disagres il Strorgly Disagres Strongly Disagres
Disagre= L Disagre= NN Disagre=l Disagres
Loree T Agree I = ——————= s e —
Swrongly Agres SN Swrongly Agres TN Strongly Agre I Strongly Agre= I
0% 20% 40%  e0%  80% 0% 20% 40% e0%  80% % 20% 403 €07 0% 20% % 60%
Answered: 43 No znswer: 0 Answered: 43 No znswer: 0 Answered: 43 No znswer: 0 Answerad: 43 No znswer: 0
Strorgly Diszgres
Disagre=l
Aorec I
Sirongly Agree I
0% 20% 40% €0%
Answered: 43 No znswer. {
Leadership
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The senior leadership team have communicated a vision for CIT

Strongly Disagree ||
Disagree Il

Agres |

Strongly Agree SR

Answered: 43 No answer: 0

Senior leaders are visible at CIT
Strongly Disagree |
Disagree BN

ey _______]

Strongly Agree S
%o 20% 4%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0

Free Text questions

What keeps you working at CIT? (Maximum 100 words)

Demographics

Department

B0%

B0%

The senior leadership team have communicated a vision for the Cultural...
Strongly Disagree
Disagrec N
Ry _ ]
Strongly Agree SN

% % 40% % BO%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0

CIT Executives model CITs Cultural Traits.
Strongly Disagree
Disagree Il
By

Strongly Agree NN
A 20%  40% B0%  BO%
Answered: 43 No answer: 0

If you could change one thing about CIT what would it be? (Maximum 1...

Intimes of change senior managers provide sufficient information abo...
Strongly Disagree |
Disagrec I
Agree I
Strongly Agree S

% 20% 40% 0% BO%

Answered: 43 No answer: 0

Do you have any other comments or questions? (Maximum 150 words)

I can ask management any reasonable question and get an honest ans...
Strongly Disagree |
Disagrec BN
Agrec I
Strongly Agree SN

Answered: 43 No answer: 0

Answered: 44 No answer: 0
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Staff Category

o s

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answered: 44 No answer: 0

0% 10% 0% 0% 40%
Answered: 44 No answer: 0

Employment Status
Casual
Full-time Permanent I
Full-time Temporary I
Part-time Permanent mm
Part-time Temporary HE
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answered: 44 No answer: 0

Gender

Male
Female
Other
0% 20% % £0% 80%

Answered: 44 No answer: 0

Campus
e ———— —— — ]
Bruce
Fyshwick
Gungahlin
Tuggeranong
0% 20% 40% 60% B80% 100%
Answered: 44 No answer: 0

Tenure
< 1 year I
1-3 years
4-5 years
6-9 years IS
10-20 years
520 years I
0% 10% 20% % 40%
Answered: 44 Mo answer: 0
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SN ore————

: Total respondents: 543
Fllte_r | If ( Respondent Attribute : college_division = Filtered respondents: .
applied: )

College

Answer choice Responses Percent
I | I
] 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
] 0 0.0%
] 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
Total B e
Min Max Mean Variance Standard Total n Valid n
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deviation
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>
5
7
=
®
=
o
>
=
o
™

Responses

Percent

-
I
-
I

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
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—
o
=
L

Max

Mean

Variance

Standard
deviation

Total n

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

Valid n
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Age

Answer choice Responses

Under 25

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or over

----
By
inllilnn:
i Bl
@
S
=

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Standard Total n Valid n
deviation
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Gender

Answer choice Responses Percent
Male | e
Female B e
Other | [
Total B e
Min Max Mean Variance ?;%?:t?éﬂ Total n Valid n
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Tenure

Answer choice Responses

<1 year
1-3 years
4-5 years
6-9 years
10-20 years

>20 years

----
By
inllinln:
ERREEN:
@
S
=

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Standard Total n Valid n
deviation
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Staff Category

Answer choice Responses Percent
General |
Teacher B

Total .

Min Max Mean Variance Standard Total n Valid n
deviation
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Employment Status

Answer choice Responses

Casual

Full-time Permanent
Full-time Temporary
Part-time Permanent

Part-time Temporary

---
o
innlll
il :
[©]
5
g

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Sta?‘d?‘rd Total n Valid n
deviation
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Campus

Answer choice Responses

Reid
Bruce
Fyshwick
Gungahlin

Tuggeranong

H e == B
o
I o
BERER:
@D
>
El

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Sta?‘d?‘rd Total n Valid n
deviation
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| have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities and what is expected of me

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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| have the resources | need to be most effective in my role

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent

Standard
deviation

Total n Valid n
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| have the training | need to be successful in my role

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation

Page 53 of 775



| feel | have the necessary skills to provide good customer service

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree |
Disagree |
Agree B
Strongly Agree B
Total B
Min Max Mean Variance iéi?;?gg Total n Valid n
i i H H H | |
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| have the authority | need to do my job effectively

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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| have the authority to take action to meet our customers' needs

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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| seek opportunities to continuously improve and grow my capability

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree |
Disagree |
Agree B
Strongly Agree B
Total B
Min Max Mean Variance iéi?;?gg Total n Valid n
i i H H H | |
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| am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing things in my role

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent

Standard
deviation

Total n Valid n
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| am allowed to make mistakes and to learn from them

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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| work with others to achieve things | cannot achieve on my own

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Standard
deviation

Min Max Mean Variance Total n Valid n
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| actively seek feedback about my performance at work

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent

Standard
deviation

Total n Valid n
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My job makes good use of my skills and abilities

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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| understand CIT's Cultural Traits

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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| demonstrate CITs Cultural Traits

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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| have the opportunity for personal development at CIT

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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| am treated fairly and with respect while | am at work

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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My team operates professionally

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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In my team, we work well with our colleagues

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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My team takes time to celebrate our successes

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation

Page 69 of 775



My team always tries to improve its performance

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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There is open and honest two-way communication on my team

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent

Standard
deviation

Total n Valid n
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In my team, we are highly effective in anticipating and meeting changing customer needs

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and seeks ways to improve them

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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People are recognised when they go above and beyond for customers on my team

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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In my team, we manage change effectively

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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My team demonstrates CITs Cultural Traits

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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Poor performance is dealt with effectively in my team

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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| feel valued and respected by my Manager

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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My manager listens to and acts on my ideas

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about how | am going

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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My manager helps me understand my strengths and areas for development

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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| am able to communicate freely up the line, even when | am communicating bad news

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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My manager encourages collaboration on my team

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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My manager holds team members accountable for achieving their objectives

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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My manager’s actions are consistent with their words—they practice what they preach

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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| receive regular communication from my manager about what is happening at CIT

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural Traits

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent

Standard
deviation

Total n Valid n
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My manager models CITs Cultural Traits

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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CIT is a very professional organisation

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree |
Disagree |
Agree B
Strongly Agree |
Total B
Min Max Mean Variance iéi?;?gg Total n Valid n
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| feel proud to tell people where | work

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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| would recommend this company to family or friends as a great place to work
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Answer choice Responses Percent

7§

8

Passive

9

10
Promoters
Total

NPS
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CIT motivates me to go above and beyond in my role

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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CIT's processes and procedures allow me to effectively meet our customers' needs

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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It is easy to collaborate with other teams within CIT

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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There is a clear communication process when change in CIT is proposed

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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In times of change, we help each other understand and adapt to the new ways of working

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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| have a good understanding of CIT’s Strategic Compass

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent

Standard
deviation

Total n Valid n
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| understand the need for the changes and directions outlined in the Strategic Compass

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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| understand how my role contributes to CIT’s Strategic Compass

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
| | |
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My team's objectives are aligned with CIT’s Strategic Compass

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent

Standard
deviation

Total n Valid n
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| believe that CIT would take appropriate action if | was being treated unfairly in the
workplace

Answer choice Responses
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Standard Total n Valid n
deviation
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| feel confident to challenge the way things are done at CIT

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent

Standard
deviation

Total n Valid n
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| think CIT respects individual cultures / backgrounds

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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I understand why diversity and inclusion are important for CIT

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation

Page 105 of 775



| believe Health and Safety is taken seriously at CIT

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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The senior leadership team have communicated a vision for CIT

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent

Standard
deviation

Total n Valid n
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The senior leadership team have communicated a vision for the Cultural Traits at CIT

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree |
Disagree |
Agree B
Strongly Agree |
Total B
Min Max Mean Variance iéi?;?gg Total n Valid n
i i H H H | |
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In times of change, senior managers provide sufficient information about the purpose of the
changes

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree | [ |
Disagree B e
Agree | e
Strongly Agree | e
Total B e
Min Max Mean Variance Standard Total n Valid n
i | | | N | |
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| can ask management any reasonable question and get an honest answer

Answer choice
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min

Max

Mean

Variance

Responses Percent
|
|
|
|
|
Standard Total n Valid n
H | |
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Senior leaders are visible at CIT

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation
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CIT Executives model CITs Cultural Traits

Answer choice Responses Percent
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Min Max Mean Variance Starjdard Total n Valid n
deviation

Page 112 of 775



3. What keeps you working at CIT? (Maximum 100 words)

Responses (records 1 - 10 only) (Total number of comments = 20)
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4. If you could change one thing about CIT, what would it be? (Maximum 100 words)

Responses (records 1 - 10 only) (Total number of comments = 20)
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Do you have any other comments or questions? (Maximum 150 words)

Responses (records 1 - 10 only) (Total number of comments = 16)
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2019 CIT Staff Survey - Word Cloud
What keeps you working at CIT? (Maximum 100 words)

(158) : (156) (79)

( ( Y(70) people(65) (56) Iove(55)

Responses (Valid n = 432)

(ke
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If you could change one thing about CIT, what would it be? (Maximum 100 words)

f»:(141) (61) teachers(58) sucenssn

Responses (Valid n = 414)
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Do you have any other comments or questions? (Maximum 150 words)

an(106)

Responses (Valid n = 341)

U4
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2019 CIT Staff Survey
| have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities and what is expected of me
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| have the resources | need to be most effective in my role
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| have the training | need to be successful in my role
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| feel | have the necessary skills to provide good customer service
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| have the authority | need to do my job effectively
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| have the authority to take action to meet our customers' needs
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| seek opportunities to continuously improve and grow my capability
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| am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing things in my role
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| am allowed to make mistakes and to learn from them
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| work with others to achieve things | cannot achieve on my own
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| actively seek feedback about my performance at work
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My job makes good use of my skills and abilities
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| understand CIT's Cultural Traits
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| demonstrate CITs Cultural Traits
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| have the opportunity for personal development at CIT
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| am treated fairly and with respect while | am at work
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My team operates professionally
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In my team, we work well with our colleagues
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My team takes time to celebrate our successes
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My team always tries to improve its performance
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There is open and honest two-way communication on my team
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In my team, we are highly effective in anticipating and meeting changing customer needs
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My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and seeks ways to improve them
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People are recognised when they go above and beyond for customers on my team
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In my team, we manage change effectively
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My team demonstrates CITs Cultural Traits
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Poor performance is dealt with effectively in my team
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| feel valued and respected by my Manager
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My manager listens to and acts on my ideas
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My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about how | am going
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My manager helps me understand my strengths and areas for development
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| am able to communicate freely up the line, even when | am communicating bad news
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My manager encourages collaboration on my team
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My manager holds team members accountable for achieving their objectives
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My manager’s actions are consistent with their words—they practice what they preach
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| receive regular communication from my manager about what is happening at CIT
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My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural Traits
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My manager models CITs Cultural Traits
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CIT is a very professional organisation
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| feel proud to tell people where | work
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| would recommend this company to family or friends as a great place to work
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CIT motivates me to go above and beyond in my role
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CIT's processes and procedures allow me to effectively meet our customers' needs
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It is easy to collaborate with other teams within CIT
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There is a clear communication process when change in CIT is proposed
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In times of change, we help each other understand and adapt to the new ways of working
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| have a good understanding of CIT’s Strategic Compass
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| understand the need for the changes and directions outlined in the Strategic Compass
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| understand how my role contributes to CIT’s Strategic Compass
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My team's objectives are aligned with CIT’s Strategic Compass
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| believe that CIT would take appropriate action if | was being treated unfairly in the
workplace
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| feel confident to challenge the way things are done at CIT
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| think CIT respects individual cultures / backgrounds
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I understand why diversity and inclusion are important for CIT
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| believe Health and Safety is taken seriously at CIT
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The senior leadership team have communicated a vision for CIT
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The senior leadership team have communicated a vision for the Cultural Traits at CIT
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In times of change, senior managers provide sufficient information about the purpose of the
changes
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| can ask management any reasonable question and get an honest answer
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Senior leaders are visible at CIT
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CIT Executives model CITs Cultural Traits
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What keeps you working at CIT?

(158) (156) -

(77) : y(70) people(65) (56) love(s5)
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If you could change one thing about CIT, what would it be?

taff(141) coopem

Responses (records 1 - 10 only) (Total number of comments = 414)
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Do you have any other comments or questions?

(106)

Responses (records 1 - 10 only) (Total number of comments = 341)
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Question (group) 2
Cultural Trait Factor

Accountable

Adaptable

Collaborative

Customer Centric

Inspirational

Professional

Trusted
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Question
| demonstrate the Cultural Traits

| understand CIT's Cultural Traits

My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural Traits

My manager models the Cultural Traits

My team demonstrates the Cultural Traits

| have a good understanding of CIT%U3s Strategic Compass

| understand how my role contributes to CIT%:U2s Strategic Compass

| understand the need for the changes and directions outlined in the Strategic Compass
My manager holds team members accountable for achieving their objectives

My manager%.02s actions are consistent with their words%.UOthey practice what they preach

My team's objectives are aligned CIT%.U?s Strategic Compass
| seek opportunities to continuously improve and grow my capability

In my team, we are highly effective in anticipating and meeting changing customer needs

In my team, we manage change effectively

In times of change, senior managers provide sufficient information about the purpose of the changes
In times of change, we help each other understand and adapt to the new ways of working

I work with others to achieve things | cannot achieve on my own
In my team, we work well with our colleagues
It is easy to collaborate with other teams within CIT
My manager encourages collaboration on my team
My team always tries to improve its performance
My team takes time to celebrate our successes
CIT's processes and procedures allow me to effectively meet our customers' needs
| feel I have the necessary skills to provide good customer service
I have the authority to take action to meet our customers' needs
My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and seeks ways to improve them
People are recognized when they go above and beyond for customers on my team
CIT motivates me to go above and beyond in my role
| feel proud to tell people where | work
The senior leadership team have communicated a vision for CIT
The senior leadership team have communicated a vision for the Cultural Traits at CIT
There is a clear communication process when change in CIT is proposed
CIT is a very professional organisation
| actively seek feedback about my performance at work
| have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities and what is expected of me
| have the resources | need to be most effective in my role
| have the training | need to be successful in my role
| receive regular communication from my manager about what is happening at CIT
My job makes good use of my skills and abilities
My manager helps me understand my strengths and areas for development
My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about how | am going
My team operates professionally
have the authority | need to do my job effectively
| am able to communicate freely up the line, even when | am communicating bad news
| am allowed to make mistakes and to learn from them
| am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing things in my role
| can ask management any reasonable question and get an honest answer
| feel valued and respected by my Manager
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My manager listens to and acts on my ideas
There is open and honest two-way communication on my team
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Response ||

Neither agree nor disagree

[}
()
=
(o))

Strongly disal

Somewhat disagree

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree
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Sum of agree  Average
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One level below v

One level below v
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College/Division Response Rates

Invited

Responded

Participation Rate

Overall

931

544

58.4%

As at 5pm 29 October 2019.
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Invited Responded
Overall 881 522
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Participation Rate
59%
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2019 CIT Staff Survey — Key Findings
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4. Resourcing —few comments

5. Employment conditions: tenure, remuneration, benefits incl flexible work arrangements.
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2019 CIT Staff Survey

SURVEY METHODOLOGY
The CIT 2019 Staff Engagement Survey was conducted from 8 — 29 October 2019.

927 CIT staff were invited to participate in the survey. A total of 544 staff participated in the survey, a
response rate of 59% of staff. This is double the minimum sample size required for statistical significance at an
organisational level. Itis a 4.2% increase in response from the 2017 staff survey (522 respondents).

The survey tool comprises 62 items:
59 questions (Likert 4-point scale) grouped as Individual Team Manager Organisation Leadership

» 1 question (10-point numeric scale) on the likelihood of recommending CIT as a great place to work
3 questions where respondents are able to provide free text comment

I have a clear understanding of my job responsibilities and what is expected of me
| have the resources | need to be most effective in my role

I have the training | need to be successful in my role

| feel | have the necessary skills to provide good customer service

| have the authority | need to do my job effectively

I have the authority to take action to meet our customers' needs

| seek opportunities to continuously improve and grow my capability

| am encouraged to come up with new ways of doing things in my role

| am allowed to make mistakes and to learn from them

| work with others to achieve things | cannot achieve on my own

| actively seek feedback about my performance at work

My job makes good use of my skills and abilities

| understand CIT's Cultural Traits

| demonstrate the Cultural Traits

| have the opportunity for personal development at CIT

| am treated fairly and with respect while | am at work

My team operates professionally

In my team, we work well with our colleagues

My team takes time to celebrate our successes

My team always tries to improve its performance

There is open and honest two-way communication on my team

In my team, we are highly effective in anticipating and meeting changing customer needs
My team monitors our customer satisfaction levels and seeks ways to improve them
People are recognised when they go above and beyond for customers on my team
In my team, we manage change effectively

My team demonstrates the Cultural Traits

Poor performance is dealt with effectively in my team

| feel valued and respected by my Manager

My manager listens to and acts on my ideas

My manager provides me with ongoing feedback about how | am going

My manager helps me understand my strengths and areas for development

I am able to communicate freely up the line, even when | am communicating bad news
My manager encourages collaboration on my team

My manager holds team members accountable for achieving their objectives

My manager’s actions are consistent with their words—they practice what they preach
| receive regular communication from my manager about what is happening at CIT

My manager has effectively communicated the Cultural Traits

My manager models the Cultural Traits

CIT is a very professional organisation
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